146507

:H \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POLYMERIC RESOURCES		07/11/2005	CORPORATION: NEW
CORP.		07/11/2005	JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NILIT LIMITED
Street Address:	Maurizio Levy Road
City:	Migdal Haemek
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	10500
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1465078	POLINYL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: trademarkadmin@ldlkm.com

Correspondent Name: Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz & Menli

Address Line 1: 600 South Avenue West

Address Line 4: Westfield, NEW JERSEY 07090

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900028541

Name: Lerner David Littenberg Krumholz & Mentl

Address Line 1: 600 South Avenue West

Address Line 4: Westfield, NEW JERSEY 07090

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAUL H. KOCHANSKI

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003123 FRAME: 0580

Signature:	/PAUL H. KOCHANSKI/	
Date:	07/19/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=POLINYL#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003123 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, POLYMERIC RESOURCES CORP., a New Jersey corporation located at 55 Haul Road, Wayne, New Jersey 07470, has adopted, used and secured registration of the Trademark POLINYL in the United States, Reg. No. 1465078 and Serial No. 73504271; and

WHEREAS, NILIT LIMITED, an Israeli corporation located at Maurizio Levy Road, Migdal Haemek, 10500 Israel, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof and application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said POLYMERIC RESOURCES CORP. does hereby assign unto the said NILIT LIMITED all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, application and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

POLYMERIC I	RESOURCES CORP.
$=$ \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot	
By:	
SOL SCHLESI	NGER President Y

Agreed and accepted:	
NILIT LIMITED	
Bv:	

11

RECORDED: 07/19/2005

REEL: 003123 FRAME: 0582